Overview !
The Arista 7250QX-64 is a key component of the Arista portfolio of data center
switches. The Arista 7250QX-64 fixed configuration switch shares common features
with the Arista 7050 and 7300 X-Series of purpose built 10/40GbE switches, with
wire speed layer 2/3/4 performance combined with low latency and advanced
features for software defined cloud networking. !
Increased adoption of 10 Gigabit Ethernet servers coupled with applications using
higher bandwidth is accelerating the need for dense 10 and 40 Gigabit Ethernet

2011/65/EU RoHS Directive
2012/19/EU WEEE Directive
7250QX Series | Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7250QX-64-F Arista 7250, 64xQSFP+ switch, front-to-rear airflow and dual 1100W AC power supplies
DCS-7250QX-64-R Arista 7250, 64xQSFP+ switch, rear-to-front airflow and dual 1100W AC power supplies
DCS-7250QX-64# Arista 7250, 64xQSFP+ switch, no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)
DCS-7250QX-64-D# Arista 7250, 64xQSFP+ switch, SSD, no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)
LIC-FIX-3-E Enhanced L3 License for Arista Fixed switches, 144-256 port 10G (BGP, OSPF, ISIS, PIM, NAT)
LIC-FIX-3-V Virtualization license for Arista Fixed switches 144-256 port 10G (VMTracer and VXLAN)
LIC-FIX-3-Z Monitoring & provisioning license for Arista Fixed switches 144-256 port 10G (ZTP, LANZ, TapAgg, OpenFlow)
Spare Options
FAN-7002-F Spare fan module for Arista 7050X/7250X 2RU and 7300 switches (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7002-R Spare fan module for Arista 7050X/7250X 2RU and 7300 switches (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-1100AC-F Spare 1100 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7250QX-64 2RU Switches (front-to-rear airflow)
PWR-1100AC-R Spare 1100 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7250QX-64 2RU Switches (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-1900-DC-F Spare 1900W DC Power Supply for 7050X and 7250X series (front to rear airflow switch)
PWR-1900-DC-R Spare 1900W DC Power Supply for 7050X and 7250X series (rear to front airflow switch)
KIT-7002 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7250 / 7050 2RU switches
KIT-2POST Spare 2 post rack mount installation kit for Arista 7050X and 7250X 2RU switches
KIT-4POST-NT Spare 1RU/2RU tool-less rail kits for 4-post installation (7280, 7250QX, 7050SX/TX, 7050QX-32S)
Power Supply Specifications
Switch Series 7250QX-64
Power Supply Model PWR-1100AC PWR-1900DC
Input Voltage 200-240AC 40-72V DC
Typical Input Current 6.5 - 5.5A
28 - 50A
46A at -48V